



## **ALIPURDUAR UNIVERSITY**

(Erstwhile Alipurduar College)
P.O. Alipurduar Court :: Dist. Alipurduar :: (W. B.) :: Pin - 736122

No: APDU/Reg./Notice/003/2023 Date: 10.01.2023

## NOTICE

## BIRTH ANNIVERSARY OF SWAMI VIVEKANANDA

This is to inform all the Teaching and Non-Teaching Staff including the SACTs and bonafide students of Alipurduar University, erstwhile Alipurduar College that the Birth Anniversary of Swami Vivekananda will be observed on 12<sup>th</sup> January, 2023 at 12 noon in the University campus. Everyone is hereby requested to be present in the programme, positively.

Sd/Principal
Alipurduar College
&
Registrar (Additional Charge)
Alipurduar University